
Shirt
No.

Last name First name Team name Birthdate
Weight

[kg]
Height
[cm] Spike Block

Highest reach [cm]
Club

Tot.Oth.OGWC

National selections

1 St. Nazaire V. B. AtlantiqueVesely Jakub Vesely 02-Sep-86 100 207 356 340 - - - -

2 Volley AmriswilHanik Zdenek Hanik 11-Jul-86 80 178 330 315 - - - -

3 VK Ceske BudejoviceMach Radek Mach 28-Sep-84 105 206 344 333 - - 25 25

4 VK KarlovarskoPfeffer Daniel Pfeffer 27-Apr-90 80 184 331 322 - - - -L

5 Beauvais Oise Universite ClubKral Jiri Kral 08-Jul-81 101 202 356 331 - - 72 72

7 UGS Nantes Reze M. V.Holubec Ales Holubec 13-Mar-84 90 199 357 335 - - 112 112C

8 VK Ceske BudejoviceHabr Filip Habr 27-Apr-88 92 201 348 335 - - - -

10 VfB FriedrichshafenFinger Michal Finger 02-Sep-93 91 201 363 341 - - - -

11 Berlin Recycling VolleysKrystof Martin Krystof 11-Oct-82 78 179 310 300 - - 98 98L

12 VSC ZlinVasicek Jiri Vasicek 11-Jun-92 80 191 335 325 - - - -

14 Tours VBBartos Adam Bartos 27-Apr-92 85 198 350 330 - - - -

15 Dinamo KrasnodarStokr Jan Stokr 16-Jan-83 113 205 368 348 - - 102 102

19 VK Ceske BudejoviceMichalek Petr Michalek 19-Aug-89 80 190 344 325 - - - -

22 VK Ceske BudejoviceFila Tomas Fila 12-Jul-85 95 198 348 320 - - - -
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OFFICIALS

Team manager:
Head coach:
Assistant coach:
Assistant coach 2:
Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Journalist:

Martina VERNEROVA (CZE)
Zdenek SMEJKAL (CZE)
Jindrich LICEK (CZE)

Robert JUZEK (CZE) / Id: 181156
Martin SEDLAK (CZE) / Id: 180945
Ondrej TOMEK (CZE)

Statistician: Zdenek SKLENAR (CZE)

COLORS

Red
Blue
White

Main:
2nd:
3rd:

STATISTICS

Data Minimum MaximumAverage

Age:
Height:
Spike:
Block:
National selections:

21.7
178
310
300

0

28.1
196
346
329

29

33.9
207
368
348
112



DECLARATION OFFICIALS/PLAYERS

OFFICIALS

Function Name Signature

Team manager:

Head coach:

Assistant coach:

Doctor:

Physiotherapist:

Statistician:

Martina VERNEROVA (CZE)

Zdenek SMEJKAL (CZE)

Jindrich LICEK (CZE)

Robert JUZEK (CZE) / Id: 181156

Martin SEDLAK (CZE) / Id: 180945

Zdenek SKLENAR (CZE)

Assistant coach 2:



PLAYERS

# Name Signature

1 Jakub Vesely

2 Zdenek Hanik

3 Radek Mach

4 Daniel Pfeffer

5 Jiri Kral

7 Ales Holubec

8 Filip Habr

10 Michal Finger

11 Martin Krystof

12 Jiri Vasicek

14 Adam Bartos

15 Jan Stokr

19 Petr Michalek

22 Tomas Fila


