## World League 2015 - 2nd Group

# **CZE - Czech Republic**

FEDERATION
INTERNATIONALE
DE VOLLEYBALL



O-2bis

Team registration

Shirt			_		Weight	Height	Highest reach [cm]			National selections			
No.	Last name	First name	Team name	Birthdate	[kg]	[cm]	Spike	Block	Club	wc	OG	Oth.	Tot.
1	Vesely	Jakub	Vesely	02-Sep-86	100	207	356	340	St. Nazaire V. B. Atlantique	-	-	-	-
2	Hanik	Zdenek	Hanik	11-Jul-86	80	178	330	315	Volley Amriswil	-	-	-	-
3	Mach	Radek	Mach	28-Sep-84	105	206	344	333	VK Ceske Budejovice	-	-	25	25
L 4	Pfeffer	Daniel	Pfeffer	27-Apr-90	80	184	331	322	VK Karlovarsko	-	-	-	-
5	Kral	Jiri	Kral	08-Jul-81	101	202	356	331	Beauvais Oise Universite Club	-	-	72	72
C 7	Holubec	Ales	Holubec	13-Mar-84	90	199	357	335	UGS Nantes Reze M. V.	-	-	112	112
8	Habr	Filip	Habr	27-Apr-88	92	201	348	335	VK Ceske Budejovice	-	-	-	-
10	Finger	Michal	Finger	02-Sep-93	91	201	363	341	VfB Friedrichshafen	-	-	-	-
L 11	Krystof	Martin	Krystof	11-Oct-82	78	179	310	300	Berlin Recycling Volleys	-	-	98	98
12	Vasicek	Jiri	Vasicek	11-Jun-92	80	191	335	325	VSC Zlin	-	-	-	-
14	Bartos	Adam	Bartos	27-Apr-92	85	198	350	330	Tours VB	-	-	-	-
15	Stokr	Jan	Stokr	16-Jan-83	113	205	368	348	Dinamo Krasnodar	-	-	102	102
19	Michalek	Petr	Michalek	19-Aug-89	80	190	344	325	VK Ceske Budejovice	-	-	-	-
22	Fila	Tomas	Fila	12-Jul-85	95	198	348	320	VK Ceske Budejovice	-	-	-	-

**OFFICIALS** 

Team manager:
Head coach:
Assistant coach:
Assistant coach 2:
Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Journalist:

Statistician:

Martina VERNEROVA (CZE)
Zdenek SMEJKAL (CZE)
Jindrich LICEK (CZE)
Smear Accorded Bright Statistician:

Martina VERNEROVA (CZE)
Zdenek SMEJKAL (CZE)
Jindrich LICEK (CZE)
Martin SEDLAK (CZE) / Id: 181156
Martin SEDLAK (CZE) / Id: 180945
Ondrej TOMEK (CZE)

Zdenek SKLENAR (CZE)

14-May-2015

**COLORS** 

STATISTICS

Main: 2nd: 3rd:	Red Blue White

Data	Minimum	Average	Maximum
Age:	21.7	28.1	33.9
Height:	178	196	207
Spike:	310	346	368
Block:	300	329	348
National selections:	0	29	112

We, the undersigned, declare that, in accordance with the present regulations, the registred competitors are qualified for FIVB competitions.

Seal NF

President or Authorised signatures by the NF

BY THE ORGANISER NOT LATER THAN:

THIS FORM MUST BE RECEIVED

### DECLARATION OFFICIALS/PLAYERS

- As a participant in this FIVB/World competition and, in consideration of the acceptance of my participation therein, I declare that I will respect the spirit of fair play, clean game and non-violence, and behave accordingly on and off the sports field.
- 2. I declare that I have read and that I have full knowledge of the provisions of the FIVB Constitution and the FIVB Regulations (fivb.org) currently in force and I agree to comply with all such provisions. In particular I agree to comply with the provisions of the FIVB Medical Regulations regarding Anti-Doping currently in force and I hereby confirm that I am aware of the regulations and penalties relating to the fight against doping.
- 3. [Applicable only to players] I agree to submit to the doping control tests (including out of competition tests by FIVB, WADA or any organisation commissioned by FIVB or WADA), to accept the results of such tests and to abide by the respective regulations as applicable from time to time. I also agree that my National Federation and my club forward my personal data to FIVB for use in connection with doping control tests, results management and possible disciplinary proceedings. I hereby consent to the processing of my personal data in accordance with the applicable anti-doping regulations of FIVB and WADA.
- 4. I agree to be filmed, televised, photographed, identified and otherwise recorded by FIVB and I hereby consent that my name, likeness, autograph and other identifying characteristics may be used in connection with the production, sale, distribution, development, advertising and promotion of any FIVB or FIVB-licensed communication, product or service, but excluding the use which implies endorsement by me of any other commercial entity, product or service. I may not display (including on any clothing) any third party commercial identification or branding in any FIVB/World Competition hall or training ground of the competition or at any official FIVB press conference other than manufacturer's identification in accordance with the FIVB Regulations.

- 5. I also agree to comply with the FIVB Code of Conduct and the IOC Code of Ethics, in particular not to participate in, support or promote betting activities related to FIVB competitions. I further agree that third parties are allowed to transfer to FIVB information pertaining to betting activities in relation to the FIVB competitions.
- 6. I acknowledge and agree that:
  - a. I participate in this FIVB/World competition at my own risk and I agree that I will take all reasonable measures to protect myself from the risks of participation;
  - b. I am responsible for all property I bring into the competition sites and that the Organizing Committee and FIVB shall have no responsibility for any loss or damage to this property.
- 7. I irrevocably release the Organizing Committee and FIVB (and their respective members, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, contractors or agents) from any liability (to the extent permitted by law) for any loss, injury or damage that I may suffer in relation to my participation in the FIVB competition.
- 8. I agree that any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of, in connection with, or on the occasion of this FIVB/World competition and/or generally the FIVB Constitution and Regulations, which cannot be settled amicably and which remains unsettled once the legal remedies established by the FIVB Constitution and Regulations have been exhausted, shall be submitted exclusively to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS) for final and binding arbitration in accordance with the Code of sports-related Arbitration. The arbitration shall be conducted in English, be governed by Chapter 12 of the Swiss Act on Private International Law and its seat shall be in Lausanne, Switzerland. The decisions of the CAS shall be final, binding and non-appealable. I shall not and I hereby waive my right to institute any claim, arbitration or litigation, or seek any other form of relief, in any other court or tribunal.
- I acknowledge and agree that my participation to this FIVB/World competition is conditional upon my valid acceptance of and my compliance with each and all the provisions of this entry form.

#### **OFFICIALS**

Function	Name	Signature
Team manager:	Martina VERNEROVA (CZE)	
Head coach:	Zdenek SMEJKAL (CZE)	
Assistant coach:	Jindrich LICEK (CZE)	
Assistant coach 2:		
Doctor:	Robert JUZEK (CZE) / Id: 181156	
Physiotherapist:	Martin SEDLAK (CZE) / Id: 180945	
Statistician:	Zdenek SKLENAR (CZE)	

### PLAYERS

#	Name	Signature
1	Jakub Vesely	
2	Zdenek Hanik	
3	Radek Mach	
4	Daniel Pfeffer	
5	Jiri Kral	
7	Ales Holubec	
8	Filip Habr	
10	Michal Finger	
11	Martin Krystof	
12	Jiri Vasicek	
14	Adam Bartos	
15	Jan Stokr	
19	Petr Michalek	
22	Tomas Fila	